#### **Beat: News**

# Book "Indradhanush "" Volume II' Released

### An Attempt To Record History

New Delhi, India, 12.12.2016, 17:57 Time

**USPA NEWS -** he Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi presenting the first copy of a book "Rashtrapati Bhavan: Raj to Swaraj' to the President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on December 11, 2016.

An Attempt To Record History Of The Residents Living In The President's Estate

Three books on Rashtrapati Bhavan "Life at Rashtrapati Bhavan'; "Indradhanush "" Volume II' and "Rashtrapati Bhavan: From Raj to Swaraj' were released at a function held at Rashtrapati Bhavan on Dec 11, by the President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee, Vice President of India, Mr. Mohd. Hamid Ansari and Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi respectively.

The book "Life at Rashtrapati Bhavan' is an attempt to record the human history of the residents living in the President's Estate. This documents the period under the colonial state right up to the current presidency and brings in the perspectives of past and present residents of the estate, the permanent staff of the household and secretariat, as well as the officials who have served under different presidencies.

The book also documents the significance of the multiple contributions made by President Pranab Mukherjee and his team in transforming the premises of the Rashtrapati Bhavan into the "smart' city that it is today, and the impact of such changes on the lives of the people here.

Picture: The Prime Minister, Mr. Narendra Modi presenting the first copy of a book "Rashtrapati Bhavan: Raj to Swaraj to the President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on December 11, 2016. The Vice President, Mr. M. Hamid Ansari is also seen.

## Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-10246/book-indradhanush-volume-ii-released.html

### Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Exemption from liability:**

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

### **Editorial program service of General News Agency:**

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com